# JONJUA I

## JONJUA OVERSEAS LIMITED (A Company listed and traded on the BSE SME)

CIN: L51909PB1993PLC013057

REGD.OFFICE: HM 228, PHASE 2, SAS NAGAR

MOHALI 160055 PUNJAB, INDIA. E-MAIL ID: contactus@jonjua.com

PHONE: 0172-5096032, 4026849, 9872172032, 9988355330

website.www.jonjua.com

(A ZERO BANK DEBT COMPANY) COMPANY SECRETARIAT

Date: 30-Jan-2024.

To,

### The BSE Limited,

Listing & Compliance Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001.

Trading Symbol: **JONJUA** Scrip Code: **542446** 

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 a Press Release is attached. It is self explanatory.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Very truly yours,

For JONJUA OVERSEAS LIMITED

Major Harjinder Singh Jonjua Retd. Managing Director (DIN: 00898324)

#### PRESS RELEASE

30-01-2024.

We wish to inform you that "Jonjua Air Private Limited" is converted from Private Limited Company to Public Limited Company and Certificate of Incorporation (COI) as "Jonjua Air Limited has been issued. In this matter, Jonjua Overseas Limited is the consultant to Jonjua Air Limited. A copy of the certificate is reproduced below.



#### GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

Centralised Processing Centre
1, corporate bhawan, Chandigarh, Corporate Bhawan Plot No.4 B, Sector 27 B, Chandigarh, 160019, India

Certificate of Incorporation Consequent upon conversion to public company

Corporate Identity Number: U62100PB2012PLC036542

IN THE MATTER OF JONJUA AIR PRIVATE LIMITED

I hereby certify that JONJUA AIR PRIVATE LIMITED which was originally incorporated on THIRTEENTH day of AUGUST TWO THOUSAND TWELVE under Companies Act, 1956 as GLOBAL KNIFE SOURCES PRIVATE LIMITED and upon an intimation made for conversion into public company under Section 18 of the Companies Act, 2013; and approval of Central Government signified in writing having been accorded thereto by the ROC Chandigarh vide SRN AA6709958 dated 28/01/2024 the name of the said company is this day changed to JONJUA AIR LIMITED

Given under my hand at Chandigarh this TWENTY NINETH day of JANUARY TWO THOUSAND TWENTY FOUR

Document certified by DS REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES PUNJAB

Digitally signed by DS REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES PUNJAB AND CHANDIGARH 01 Date: 2024.01.29 14:33:33 IST

Kamna Sharma

Assistant Registrar of Companies/ Deputy Registrar of Companies/ Registrar of Companies

Centralised Processing Centre

Note: The corresponding form has been approved by Kamna Sharma, Assistant Registrar of Companies/ Deputy Registrar of Companies and this letter has been digitally signed by the Registrar through a system generated digital signature under rule 9(2) of the Companies (Registration Offices and Fees) Rules, 2014

Mailing Address as per record available in CPC office:

JONJUA AIR LIMITED

HM 228 PHASE 2, SAS NAGAR, NA, MOHALI, Punjab, India, 160055.